## 900227522 07/05/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barclays Bank PLC		106/28/2012	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Transoft, Inc.	
Street Address:	2000 Riveredge Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 450	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1768456	FLEXGEN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4046856929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-3628

Email: mbedsole@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. Rodgers Lunsford III

Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 3100, Promenade II

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BARCLAY RELEASE - FLEXGEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Rodgers Lunsford III
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0203 OP \$40,00 1768

900227522

Signature:	/J. Rodgers Lunsford III/
Date:	07/05/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Transform Release of Security Interest#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0204



Corporate Banking

7th Floor United Kingdom House 180 Oxford Street London W1D 1EA United Kingdom

barclays.com

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS **RELEASE** (this "Release") is made as of June 28, 2012, by Barclays Bank PLC ("Barclays"), a Public Limited Company of the United Kingdom, with a principal place of business at Level 27, I Churchill Place, London E-14 5HP, United Kingdom, in favor Transoft, Inc., ("Transoft"), a Georgia corporation with a principal place of business at 2000 Riveredge Parkway, Suite 450, Atlanta, Georgia 30328.

#### PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

- A. Transoft granted to Barclays a security interest in its FLEXGEN trademark ("Trademark"), which is the subject of U.S. Registration No. 1768456, issued on May 4, 1993 in order to secure certain financing arrangements provided to Transoft by Barclays (the "Financing Arrangement"). Such security interest in the Trademark was recorded on October 30, 2006 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel and Frame Numbers 3417/0961, with a corrective recording recorded on November 1, 2006 at Reel and Frame Numbers 3419/0783.
- B. The loans made by Barclays to Transoft have been paid in full, and the Financing Arrangements has been terminated. Barclays therefore wishes to release the security interest granted in the Trademark, to reassign the Trademark to Transoft and to provide Transoft with evidence of such release and reassignment in a form capable of recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, Barclays hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Barclays hereby releases its security interest in, to and under the Trademark and its federal registration, and reassigns all its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark to Transoft.
- 2. This Release shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed and delivered as of the day and year first written above.

Barclays Bank PLC

By: COSHAN WIDAMARATINA

Title: PELATIONSHIP DIRECTOR

SGR\9602668.1